DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/08/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI			С	
		345395	B. WING		01/2	5/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOURCES-CHERRYVILL	E .	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 700 SELF ST CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000 F 279	complaint investigation	cited as a result of the on. Event ID #OLKS11.	F 00	deficiencies alleged of plan of correction is for the facility's desire to	that the did in fact exist. The iled as evidence of comply with the		
	A facility must use the to develop, review an comprehensive plan of the facility must develop for each resident objectives and timetal medical, nursing, and	CARE PLANS e results of the assessment d revise the resident's of care. elop a comprehensive care t that includes measurable bles to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial		requirements and to high quality of care. F279 For Residents #2 and were updated to refle exercises and splint a appropriate per reside by Occupational Therefor all residents with	I #3, the care plans of range of motion application as ent re-evaluation rapy.	2/1/13 2/15/13	
	assessment. The care plan must d to be furnished to atta highest practicable plants psychosocial well-bei §483.25; and any ser be required under §46 due to the resident's §483.10, including the under §483.10(b)(4).			affected, 100% of the records were audited restorative nursing recare plans included substituting further demotion and care plan needed. One to one education with the MDS Coording Director of Nursing rector include preventing range of motion and substituting records.	based on therapy ferrals to verify the plint application and crease in range of s were updated as was completed nator by the egarding care plans further decrease in	2/15/13	
AHODATORY	Based on observation interviews, and record develop a care plan to range of motion and sumpled residents with #2 and #3). The findings are:	ns, staff and resident d review, the facility failed to prevent further decrease in splint application for 2 of 3 th contractures (Residents					
ABUKATÜRY:	DIKECTOK'S OK PROVIDËR/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excuse that convecting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the finding stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above intrinstruction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of conjection is requisite to continued program participation.

FEB 1 9 2013 Facility ID: 923100

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB							. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			RVEY
	345395 B. WING		3	C 01/25/20			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES-CHERRYVILLE				70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SELF ST HERRYVILLE, NC 28021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	1. Resident #3 was re 6/29/11 with diagnose Vascular Disease. Review of Resident # plan of care and servi 10/27/12 revealed Rehand splinting and paright upper extremity. Review of Resident # revealed there was not application or interver decrease in range of Review of the quarter dated 01/02/13 revealed the function motion on one side of Interview with Reside AM revealed nursing during daily care. Reto wear the splint in hit independently. Observations on 01/2 2:30 PM revealed Rehand splint on the cor observations on 01/24 10:10 AM revealed Rehand splint on the cor Interview with Nurse / 10:32 AM revealed st	eadmitted to the facility on as which included Cerebral 3's occupational therapy ice dated 09/2712 to sident #3 received right ssive range of motion to the 3's care plan dated 01/01/13 or direction for splint nations to prevent a further motion. Ity Minimum Data Set (MDS) led Resident #3's cognition al impairment of range of the upper extremity. Int #3 on 01/23/13 at 8:40 staff exercised his hands sident #3 reported he used is room but could not apply 3/13 at 10:30 AM and at sident #3 did not wear a attracted right hand. Further 4/13 at 8:00 AM and at esident #3 did not wear a natracted right hand. Aide (NA) #1 on 01/24/13 at the did not apply Resident #1 explained she did not #1 explained she did not	F	279	Audits of 100% of all residents' care plans will be completed que with the MDS schedule for the months by the RN or Director of Continued audits will be dependent the results of prior audits. All a information will be analyzed and discussed by the Director of Nuthe QA Committee meetings.	uarterly next six of Nursing. dent upon udit d	2/15/13

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/08/2013 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-039							
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345395			B. WING			C 5/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES-CHERRYVILLE			70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SELF ST CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021	0112	3/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	thought Resident #3 rexplained she though splint application in the Interview with the Occ (OTA) on 01/24/13 at Resident #3's right hat to 8 hours as tolerate informed nursing staff and in writing. Interview with Nurse revealed there was not for Resident #3's right Nurse #2 explained in hand splint. Interview with the MD PM revealed she was #3's care plan. The M splint application and should be on the care interview with the Direct at 3:35 PM revealed should be on the care plan to include the application and range 2. Resident #2 was a diagnoses which include the set (MDS) dated 1/10 and impaired function extremities. Review of Resident #	to longer used it. NA #1 t Resident # 3 refused the te past. cupation Therapy Assistant 12:08 PM revealed and splint should be worn 6 d. The OTA explained she f of this requirement orally #2 on 01/24/13 at 12:24 PM to documentation or direction thand splint application. tursing staff did not apply the S Nurse on 01/24/13 at 3:02 tresponsible for Resident #IDS Nurse reported the range of motion exercises to plan. Sector of Nursing on 01/24/13 the expected Resident #3's the interventions of splint to f motion exercises.	F	279			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/08/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 345395 01/25/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 SELF ST PEAK RESOURCES-CHERRYVILLE CHERRYVILLE, NC 28021 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 279 Continued From page 3 F 279 or interventions to prevent further decrease in range of motion. Observation of Resident #2 on 01/23/13 at 10:18 AM revealed both hands contracted. Interview with Resident #2 on 01/24/13 at 10:11 AM revealed nursing staff exercised both hands daily. Interview with the MDS Nurse on 01/24/13 at 3:15 PM revealed she was responsible for Resident #2's care plan. The MDS Nurse reported Resident #2's contractures and range of motion exercises should be included on the care plan. Interview with the Director of Nursing on 01/24/13 at 3:35 PM revealed she expected Resident #2's care plan to address the contractures and include the range of motion exercises. F 318 483.25(e)(2) INCREASE/PREVENT DECREASE F 318 F 318 SS=D IN RANGE OF MOTION 2/1/13 For Resident #3, a referral was made to Occupational Therapy for a splint Based on the comprehensive assessment of a application restorative nursing program. resident, the facility must ensure that a resident 1/25/13 with a limited range of motion receives For all residents with the potential to be appropriate treatment and services to increase affected, an audit was completed to range of motion and/or to prevent further verify that restorative nursing programs decrease in range of motion. were in place for splint application to prevent further decrease in range of motion. Referrals were made to This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Occupational Therapy as needed for evaluation and implementation of a Based on observation, staff and resident interviews, and record review, the facility failed to splint application program. apply a hand splint for 1 of 3 sampled residents with contractures (Resident #3).

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING		С		
		345395	B. WING		1	5/2013	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LE	70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SELF ST HERRYVILLE, NC 28021			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	iD PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318	admitted on 6/29/11 included Cerebral V Review of Resident plan of care and set 10/27/12 revealed F hand splinting. Review of Resident and the undated res revealed there was application. Review of the quart dated 01/02/13 reveas intact with function on one side Observations on 01 01/23/13 at 8:35 AN wear a hand splint of the toward during daily care. Fit of the wear the splint in it independently. Observations on 01 2:30 PM revealed F hand splint on the of the splint on the control of the splint on the splint of the splint on the splint of the splint on the splint of	admitted to the facility on with diagnoses which	F 318	Education was provided to all by the Therapy Program Manaregarding communication with Coordinator of all restorative reprograms. Education was programs. Education was programs. Education was programing staff by the MDS Coregarding referring to the residinformation sheet to ascertain device usage. A Restorative Nursing Log was established to improve commisted between therapy and nursing reviewed and signed by the Time and MDS Coordinated time a new restorative programing implemented. The RN/ Director of Nursing was review the log weekly for eight Continued audits will be dependent to the community of the communities of the communities of the communities of the communities and the communities of the communities and the communities are restorated as the communities of the communities and the communities of the communities and the communities are restorated as the communities and the communities are restorated as	ager In the MDS Increing Divided to Coordinator Ident care Is any Iss Iss Increing Increin Increing In	1/29/13	
		Resident #3 did not wear a				ĺ	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING		С		
		345395	B. WIN	<u>ن</u>		01/2	5/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES-CHERRYVILLE				700	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D SELF ST IERRYVILLE, NC 28021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	10:32 AM revealed shifts hand splint. NA apply or offer the hand thought Resident #3 in explained she though splint application in the Interview with Nurse in 01/24/13 at 11:03 AM responsible for splint reported she was not required a hand splint. Observation on 01/24 Resident #3 with a rigoreported she applied. Interview with the Oct (OTA) on 01/24/13 at Resident #3 should with 8 hours daily or as to she informed nursing orally and in writing. Interview with Nurse is revealed there was not for Resident #3's righ Nurse #2 explained in hand splint. Interview with the ME PM revealed she was nursing care which in	Aide (NA) #1 on 01/24/13 at the did not apply Resident #1 explained she did not displint because she no longer used it. NA #1 to Resident #3 refused the repast. #1, the charge nurse, on revealed each nurse aide is application. Nurse #1 certain if Resident #3 to retrain if Resident #1 to retrain if Resi	F	318			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345395	B. WIN	G		1	5/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Æ		70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SELF ST HERRYVILLE, NC 28021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 318	Continued From page	9 6	F	318			
г эст	at 3:35 PM revealed a have the splint applied restorative nursing ca	ector of Nursing on 01/24/13 she expected Resident #3 to id and documented on the are plan. UTIC DIET PRESCRIBED	e	367	F267		
	BY PHYSICIAN	st be prescribed by the	•	307	F367 For Resident #6, the tray card changed to boldly highlight the mechanical soft diet and the reserved the appropriate physic	highlight the let and the resident is	
	by: Based on observation record review the fact physician ordered me	echanical soft diet for one (1) esidents with a therapeutic			ordered diet. For all residents, 100% of all retray cards were reviewed to me physician diet orders and the were changed to boldly highlig diets. Education was provided to all	natch the tray cards ght the	1/24/13
	with diagnoses which pulmonary disease a Review of Minimum I	staff by the Registered Digitizan		nd tray vided to all elopment eutic diets			
	intact, able to eat indo only. The MDS indica mechanically altered Review of physician of	ependently with tray set up ated Resident #6 was on a			A tray line accuracy checklist developed to be utilized at eacthe dietary supervisor to ensuare correct.	ch meal by	1/24/13
		led Resident #6 was seen by iagnosis of dysphagia.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345395	B. WING		C 01/25/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES-CHERRYVILLE			70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 SELF ST HERRYVILLE, NC 28021	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 367	Review of therapy of to 9/10/12 indicated mechanical soft die from speech therapy diet upgrade indicated. Observation on 1/2 Resident #6 seated meal which include meat was cut into a pieces. The dietary mechanical soft near the soft near the soft near the mechanical soft near the soft n	drogress notes dated 8/24/12 dr Resident #6 required a tr. Resident #6 was discharged by on 9/10/12 with no further ted. 4/13 at 12:45 PM revealed trin her room eating her lunch dr a slice of baked ham. The approximately six to eight slip on the lunch tray listed a dr diet with ground baked ham. Deserved eating her meal with gr or swallowing. Dietary Manager and the fr on 1/24/13 at 2:40 PM dident #6 was not served for lunch as listed on the spreadsheet. Speech Therapist on 1/24/13 at transfer Resident #6's mechanical eats to be ground as ordered by the appropriate to provide	F 367	The District Manager will be tray assessment worksheet of monitor therapeutic accuracy 10% of all residents' tray can will be completed weekly for Continued audits will be depute results of prior audits. All information will be analyzed discussed by the Dietary Ma QA Committee meetings.	weekly to y. Audits of d accuracy eight weeks. endent upon ll audit and	2/5/13	